In 2023, River Patrol Officers conducted the following enforcement: 

• River Patrol officers conducted 173 Safety and Compliance Inspections on the river, 90B 
(Marine). 

• Thirty-three Citations were issued for Careless/Negligent Operation, 90B (Marine 
offenses.) 

• One hundred twenty-nine Verbal Warnings Issued – 129, Chapter 90B. 
• One Motor Vehicle Citation issued by Boat Patrol Officers at the Rourke Boat Ramp.  
• Twenty-three Personal Watercrafts and Boats had their voyage terminated and were 

removed from the river for Safety or Compliance Violations or for Negligent Operation.